RESOLUTION NO 6361-2021

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEBASTOPOL APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF SEBASTOPOL FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021-22

WHEREAS, the Budget Subcommittee has heretofore prepared and submitted to the City Council a proposed operating budget for the City of Sebastopol for the fiscal year 2021-22; and WHEREAS, on June 15, 2021, June 21, 2021 and July 6, 2021, the City Council has extensively considered the operating budget submitted by the Budget Subcommittee. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Sebastopol that the proposed operating budget for Fiscal Year 2021-22, is hereby approved and adopted as the operating budget for the City of Sebastopol for fiscal year 2021-22. IN COUNCIL DULY ADOPTED this 20th day of July, 2021. I, the undersigned, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by City of Sebastopol City Council following a roll call vote: VOTE: Councilmembers Hinton, Rich, Slayter, Vice Mayor Gurney and Mayor Glass Ayes: Noes: None Absent: None Abstain: None

Larry McLaughlin, City Attorney

APPROVED AS TO FORM: